RESOLUTION NO. 2006-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CALL FOR BIDS FOR THE REMODEL OF AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WHEREAS, meetings held by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove in the Chambers are currently taped for rebroadcast by the Cable Commission and the associated system is outdated and the quality of the broadcast is often poor; and

WHEREAS, the proposed upgrade of the equipment for this remodel will provide for an in-house broadcast video system. The video system will be comprised of five remote controlled pan/tilt/zoom video cameras, a production switcher, video recorders and players and necessary support and distribution equipment. It will interconnect with the existing Chambers display system. The Chambers display system will be augmented with two new LCD monitors at the lectern. The audio system will be comprised of new microphones at the dais and staff tables, existing wireless microphones, a DSP-based mixing system, existing overhead loudspeakers, new Control Room audio monitors and necessary support and distribution equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the call for bids for the remodel of audio visual equipment in the Council Chambers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 25th day of January 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JÁCKSÓN, CITY CLERK

ANTHÓNY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROXED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-14

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVE))

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 25th day of January, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS:

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California